
FIRE PREVENTION STAFF DIRECTORY 

MAIN: 702-633-2616                                 HOURS OF OPERATION: MONDAY -THURSDAY 7:00AM-5:00PM 

NAME TITLE PHONE (OFFICE) PHONE (CELL) EMAIL 

Jason McMillan Fire Prevention Supervisor 702-633-1944 702-292-5472 mcmillanj@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 

Crystal Wood Senior Office Assistant 702-633-2616  woodc@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 

Patrick Noble  Fire Protection Specialist 702-633-2615  noblep@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 

Rick Current Fire Protection Specialist 702-633-2206  currentr@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 

Kris White Fire Prevention Inspector 702-633-2251 702-249-1705 whitek@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 

Walter Childs Fire Prevention Inspector 702-633-1129 702-423-1284 childsw@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 

Daniel Landeros Fire Prevention Inspector 702-633-1132 725-295-7560 landerosd@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 

Michael Reichert Fire Prevention Inspector 702-633-1589 702-972-0013 reichertm@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 

Hunter Stasik Fire Prevention Inspector 702-633-1131 702-295-7626 stasikh@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 

Dylan Litviak Fire Prevention Inspector 702-633-2654 702-421-4380 litviakd@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 

 
ADDITIONAL RESOURCES: 

DEPARTMENT PHONE (OFFICE) EMAIL 

BUILDING PERMITS  702-633-1536 buildingpermits@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 

BUILDING SAFETY 702-633-1576 buildingsafetyinquiries@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 

 


